Attachment C

2020 Cedar Creek Streets Improvements Project

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 PROJECT NAME:
CITY PROJECT NO. 3-R-003-20
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2020 ENCUMBRANCE NO.

CONTRACTOR: Linaweaver Construction
ENGINEER: Schlagel & Associates, P.A.

701128

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
201*  Mobilization 0 1 LS N/A $12,000.00 $12,000.00
202*  Traffic Control 0 5 LS N/A $3,200.00 $3,200.00
203*  Construction Staking 0 1 [ N/A $1,500.00 $1,500.00
204*  Excavation and Grading (o] 410 cy N/A $30.00 $12,300.00
205*  Subgrade Repair (Estimated) o 366 sy N/A $3.00 $1,098.00
206*  Remove Concrete Pavement 0 1,832 SY N/A $8.00 $14,656.00
207* Install 6" OP Modified AB-3 (o} 1,831 SY N/A $7.00 $12,817.00
208*  |nstall 2" BM-2FR Asphaltic Concrete o 190 TON N/A $97.65 $18,553.50
208*  |nstall 6" BM-2BFR Asphaltic Concrete (o} 530 TON N/A $79.15 $41,948.50
210*  Remove Concrete Sidewalk (o] 175 SF N/A $7.00 $1,225.00
211*  |nstall Concrete Sidewalk 0 95 SF N/A $5.00 $475.00
212*  Remove and Replace Type | ADA Sidewalk Ramp 0 1 EACH N/A $1,200.00 $1,200.00
213*  Remove and Replace 6" Residential Concrete Drive 0 1,490 SF N/A $15.00 $22,350.00
214%  Install Type "A" Concrete Curb and Gutter 0 675 LF N/A $18.00 $12,150.00
215*%  |nstall Type "A-Dry" Concrete Curb and Gutter 0 146 LF N/A $18.00 $2,628.00
216*  Install Type "B-Dry" Concrete Curb and Gutter 0 230 LF N/A $22.00 $5,060.00
217*  Install Type "C" Concrete Curb and Gutter 0 120 LF N/A $22.00 $2,640.00
21B*  Install Type "E" Concrete Curb and Gutter 0 70 LF N/A $20.00 $1,400.00
219*  Remove and Replace Curb Inlet Lid and Frame 0 1 EACH N/A $1,800.00 $1,800.00
220*  Erosion Control 0 1 LS N/A $1,000.00 $1,000.00
221*  |nstall Sod 0 185 sY N/A $7.00 $1,295.00

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum $800,719.00

Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $800,719.00

The Contract Sum Shall be {Urehanged) (Increased) (Pesreased)

by This Change Order. $171,297.00

The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
0Orders Wll Be.....ouseimmirssmmrssssrsssrsssssmsssssases $972,016.00

Original Contract Time 95 days

The Contract time Will Be

{unehanged) (Increased) {5 &} By. 29 days

The Contract Time With All Approved Change

Orders is 124 days

The Day of Substantial Completicn as of the

Date of This Change Order Therefore is. Qctober 3, 2020
RECOMMENDED APPROVED

City of Olathe Public Works

Linaweaver Construction, Inc.

Project Manager - Nico Estrada-Stephen Contractor

Date: 6/2/2020 ¥ Date:
APPROVED APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER CITY OF OLATHE, MAYOR
. . Digitally signed by Elizabeth Wright
By: Ellza beth erg ht Date: 2020.06.02 18:13:11 -05'00" By:
Beth Wright
Date: Date:
By: AGREEMENT TO THIS

City Clerk

%’/ MWU.J& & ti'\Map/

22020
|

Michael E. Copeland

day of 2020




